

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4972 OF 2011

MUMBAI CATTLE TRADERS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

( for directions )

Date: 09/11/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv. for  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 8 is rejected in terms of signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO. 8 OF 2012  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4972 O 2011

| MUMBAI CATTLE TRADERS ASSOCIATION AND ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(S) |  
  
| Versus |  
  
| STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER | ... | RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel for the applicants-appellants and Mr. Sanjay Kharde, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 - State of Maharashtra.

In reply-affidavit, filed on behalf of the State of Maharashtra, inter alia, it is stated that once market place at Palghar is put to use, simultaneously Government can provide further necessary facilities, which are necessary for proper functioning of the market.

I.A No. 8 of 2012 is, accordingly, rejected. However, we direct the State Government to provide

: 2 :

all further facilities necessary for proper functioning of the cattle market at Palghar as soon as the cattle market is shifted to that place.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 9, 2012.