

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11/2016
(For directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4972/2011

MUMBAI CATTLE TRADERS ASSOCIATION & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)/
APPLICANT(S)
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As the main matter has already been disposed of, we
are not inclined to entertain this application, so it is
dismissed.

We feel that the state shall do the needful, as
promised, and if it is not done, it would be open to the
applicants to take appropriate action for execution of the
order.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

Date: 2016.02.02
16:22:16 IST
Reason:

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
1st February, 2016.
COURT NO.2

ITEM NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A.No.11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).4972/2011

MUMBAI CATTLE TRADERS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.
For Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhada Pattarkar,Adv.
For Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.11 is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)